

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Criminal Revision (Filing No.18932 of 2024)

-----  
Pravesh Kumar ..... Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. .... Opposite Party(s)  
-----

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

-----  
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhay Kr. Chaturvedy, Adv.  
For the Opposite Party : Mrs. Mohua Palit, A.P.P.  
-----

**06/Dated: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**

1. In spite of valid service of notice, nobody appears on behalf of the Opposite Party No.2.
2. With a view to give an opportunity, put up this case on 27.11.2024 under the heading for **‘Final Disposal’**.
3. Till next date, the interim order dated 01.10.2024 shall continue.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)