

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision (Filing) No.18932 of 2024

Pravesh Kumar			Petitioner
-Versus-			
1. The State of Jharkhand			
2. Priti Kushwaha			Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Abhay Kr. Chaturvedy, Adv.
For the State	: Mrs. Mohua Palit, A.P.P.
For the O.P No.2	: Mr. Ritesh Verma, Adv.

07/Dated: 27th November, 2024

- 1. The Opposite Party No.2 is directed to remain physically present before this Court on the next date fixed in this case.
- 2. Accordingly, put up this case on 18.12.2024.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)