

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision (Filing) No. 18932 of 2024

Pravesh Kumar

.....

Petitioner

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Priti Kushwaha

.....

Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K. Chaturvedi, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Mohua Palit, APP

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate

10/Dated:27th March, 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file supplementary affidavit in the light of the order dated 27.01.2025 passed by this Court.

2. Put up this case after two weeks under the heading 'For Admission'.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)