

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No. 790 of 2025

Pravesh Kumar Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Priti Kushwaha Opposite parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kumar Choubey, Advocate

For the Opp. Party no. 2 : Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate

12/07.05.2026 I. A. No. 3948 of 2026:

A supplementary affidavit has been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner at the bar. Let the same be kept on record.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that pursuant to the order dated 17.04.2026, a draft of Rs. 50,000/- has already been deposited before the learned trial court.

This fact has not been disputed by Mr. Anurag Kashyap, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2, who has further submitted that an amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- is still due and the opposite party no. 2 is suffering from cancer and therefore, she needs money for undergoing the surgery.

Considering the fact that the petitioner has complied the order dated 17.04.2026, the provisional bail granted to him is hereby confirmed.

I.A. No. 3948 of 2026 stands disposed of.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)